
G.N. 1564

contract aWarDED In FEbruary 2022

notIcE

the following contract was awarded in February 2022

LEISurE anD cuLturaL SErVIcES DEPartMEnt

1–3 Pai tau Street, Sha tin, new territories, Hong Kong.

Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

Lc/cS/t/ 
Gr/PVM/
HKcc/ 
2021/01
(G.n. -)

open Grant of licence to operate the 
chinese restaurant at the Hong 
Kong cultural centre
(1.9.2022 to 31.8.2029)

Maxim’s caterers Limited,
18/F., Maxim’s centre,
17 cheung Shun Street,
cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon,
Hong Kong.

84 months 
from 
1.9.2022 to 
31.8.2029

Monthly guaranteed 
amount of 
HK$600,000.00 or 
13% of the monthly 
gross receipts, 
whichever is the 
higher
15 February 2022

25 March 2022


	G.N. 1564

